

Order Below Exh.160 In R.C.S. No.278/2015
(CNR No. MHSN050015592015)

Plaint Para No.6 shows that proceeding is pending before the Collector, Sangli for endorsing names of the parties and for possession of the property involved in the present matter is still pending. Hence, both the parties are hereby directed to submit status of the said proceeding.

Islampur.
Date:- 20/08/2025

(Bhagwan M. Karlekar)
Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Islampur.